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1) In Table 4.1 of the SPS, the data rates above 44.73 Mb/s were changed to Objective in the Rev 
H-2 column; however, they were not changed to Objective in the Rev F-1 column.  We request 
that this change be made to the SPS. 
Answer:  Changes were made see Amendment 0002. 
 

2) In Section 4.6 of the SPS, the requirement for JTIC certification was changed to add "for 
systems complying with Std CDL spec Rev F-1 at a minimum, and rev H-2 (O)".  This is 
inconsistent with the RFP Amendment 0001, Section L, MANDATORY REQUIREMENT, which 
requires FAT or Government certifications for CDL Waveform that meet Std-CDL Rev [H-2].  
Cubic requests that the MANDATORY REQUIREMENT be changed to Std-CDL Rev F-1. 
Answer:  Change was made see Amendment 0002. 
 

3) Also, if the threshold is now 45Mbps, we would assume the gigabit Ethernet requirement listed 
in "mandatory requirements" is eliminated.  Is this a correct assumption - could you clarify this 
point as well please? 
No, the gigabit Ethernet requirement remains unchanged in order to allow for future  system 
upgrades. 
 

4) What test documentation (e.g. First Article Test Report) would suffice to demonstrate that an 
offeror’s PCDL system meets the mandatory requirements? 

. The Government will accept tests reports to include vendor test results
 


